
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

35 

59 

9 

47 

55 

11 

91 

17 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

4 

Class 

PC 

PC 

PC 

WC 

PB 

PB 

WB 

PC 

Name 

Todd Hesskamp 

Kent Prather 

Scott Burcham 

Chris Bienert 

Lenard Holsworth 

Ken Krenk 

Aaron Farringer 

Mike & Deb Erpelding 

Hometown 

Lenexa KS 

Wakarusa KS 

Leawood KS 

Forest City IA 

Overland Park KS 

Lincoln NE 

Kearney NE 

North Bend NE 

Region 

KAN 

KAN 

KCR 

DMVR 

KCR 

NEB 

NEB 

NEB 

Member_ID 

393087 

78161 

554087 

291496 

432737 

395182 

631655 

409196 

Make-Model 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Scion FR-S 

Porsche 944 S2 

Mazda Miata 

Volvo C30 

Ford Mustang GT 

BMW M3 

Best Tm 

1:22.084 

1:25.556 

1:25.901 

1:26.406 

1:28.308 

1:29.101 

1:33.609 

1:35.367 

In Lap 

9 

5 

5 

12 

11 

4 

9 

10 

Sponsor 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

Prather Racing 

Party Cat Racing 

Speciality Auto 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/10/2021 5:16:15 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-TT-56416 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV TT Championship 

2 PA PB PC WA WB WC 

Saturday Timed Session 1 

Qualifying started at 13:56:00 

Heartland Park 1.8B 1.800 miles 

7/10/2021 13:54 

Heartland Summer Track Fest Hosted by KVRG
July 10 - 11, 2021 Sanction # 21-R-20843

Kansas and Kansas City Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

12 

99 

1 

49 

44 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Class 

WD 

PD 

PD 

PD 

PD 

Name 

Bryce Skelton 

Brian Strack 

Craig Wilcox 

Albert Hermans 

Austin Covey 

Hometown 

Fayetteville AR 

Fairway KS 

Grain Valley MO 

Raytown MO 

Edmond OK 

Region 

NEOK 

KAN 

KCR 

KCR 

OKLA 

Member_ID 

640069 

487485 

328546 

344130 

615908 

Make-Model 

Toyota Supra 

BMW M2 Comp 

Toyota Supra A91 

Ford Mustang 

Chevy Corvette Z06 

Best Tm 

1:16.506 

1:18.510 

1:18.767 

1:20.456 

1:22.524 

In Lap 

3 

6 

3 

3 

4 

Sponsor 

Bob Hindson Racing 

Schwanzstucker Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/10/2021 5:19:50 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-TT-56416 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV TT Championship 

3 PD PE WD 

Saturday Timed Session 1 

Qualifying started at 15:03:00 

Heartland Park 1.8B 1.800 miles 

7/10/2021 15:00 

Heartland Summer Track Fest Hosted by KVRG
July 10 - 11, 2021 Sanction # 21-R-20843

Kansas and Kansas City Regions
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

35 

59 

47 

9 

55 

17 

15 

91 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

Class 

PC 

PC 

WC 

PC 

PB 

PC 

WB 

WB 

Name 

Todd Hesskamp 

Kent Prather 

Chris Bienert 

Scott Burcham 

Lenard Holsworth 

Mike & Deb Erpelding 

Ken Krenk 

Aaron Farringer 

Hometown 

Lenexa KS 

Wakarusa KS 

Forest City IA 

Leawood KS 

Overland Park KS 

North Bend NE 

Lincoln NE 

Kearney NE 

Region 

KAN 

KAN 

DMVR 

KCR 

KCR 

NEB 

NEB 

NEB 

Member_ID 

393087 

78161 

291496 

554087 

432737 

409196 

395182 

631655 

Make-Model 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 944 S2 

Scion FR-S 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

Mazda RX8 

Ford Mustang GT 

Best Tm 

1:21.688 

1:23.338 

1:24.633 

1:25.945 

1:26.740 

1:27.908 

1:30.622 

1:33.379 

In Lap 

4 

3 

5 

10 

3 

3 

3 

7 

Sponsor 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

Prather Racing 

Party Cat Racing 

Speciality Auto 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/10/2021 5:18:54 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-TT-56416 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV TT Championship 

2 PA PB PC WA WB WC 

Saturday Timed Session 2 

Qualifying started at 16:00:19 

Heartland Park 1.8B 1.800 miles 

7/10/2021 16:05 

Heartland Summer Track Fest Hosted by KVRG
July 10 - 11, 2021 Sanction # 21-R-20843

Kansas and Kansas City Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

12 

1 

99 

44 

49 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Class 

WD 

PD 

PD 

PD 

PD 

Name 

Bryce Skelton 

Craig Wilcox 

Brian Strack 

Austin Covey 

Albert Hermans 

Hometown 

Fayetteville AR 

Grain Valley MO 

Fairway KS 

Edmond OK 

Raytown MO 

Region 

NEOK 

KCR 

KAN 

OKLA 

KCR 

Member_ID 

640069 

328546 

487485 

615908 

344130 

Make-Model 

Toyota Supra 

Toyota Supra A91 

BMW M2 Comp 

Chevy Corvette Z06 

Ford Mustang 

Best Tm 

1:15.809 

1:17.611 

1:17.690 

1:21.104 

1:31.838 

In Lap 

14 

5 

5 

6 

2 

Sponsor 

Bob Hindson Racing 

Schwanzstucker Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/10/2021 5:20:33 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-TT-56416 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV TT Championship 

3 PD PE WD 

Saturday Timed Session 2 

Qualifying started at 16:58:27 

Heartland Park 1.8B 1.800 miles 

7/10/2021 16:55 

Heartland Summer Track Fest Hosted by KVRG
July 10 - 11, 2021 Sanction # 21-R-20843

Kansas and Kansas City Regions
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

35 

9 

59 

378 

55 

15 

17 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

4 

Class 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PA 

PB 

WB 

PC 

Name 

Todd Hesskamp 

Scott Burcham 

Kent Prather 

Mel Eward 

Lenard Holsworth 

Ken Krenk 

Mike & Deb Erpelding 

Hometown 

Lenexa KS 

Leawood KS 

Wakarusa KS 

Hamilton IL 

Overland Park KS 

Lincoln NE 

North Bend NE 

Region 

KAN 

KCR 

KAN 

DMVR 

KCR 

NEB 

NEB 

Member_ID 

393087 

554087 

78161 

422555 

432737 

395182 

409196 

Make-Model 

BMW M3 

Scion FR-S 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Focus SVT 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX8 

BMW M3 

Best Tm 

1:39.313 

1:39.619 

1:45.275 

1:48.677 

1:49.455 

1:50.446 

1:56.198 

In Lap 

11 

11 

7 

8 

9 

9 

9 

Sponsor 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

Prather Racing 

Speciality Auto 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/11/2021 11:30:31 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-TT-56416 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV TT Championship 

2 PA PB PC WA WB WC 

Sunday Timed Session 1  

Qualifying started at 11:07:12 

Heartland Park 1.8B 1.800 miles 

7/11/2021 11:05 

Heartland Summer Track Fest Hosted by KVRG
July 10 - 11, 2021 Sanction # 21-R-20843

Kansas and Kansas City Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

1 

99 

49 

12 

44 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

Class 

PD 

PD 

PD 

WD 

WD 

Name 

Craig Wilcox 

Brian Strack 

Albert Hermans 

Bryce Skelton 

Austin Covey 

Hometown 

Grain Valley MO 

Fairway KS 

Raytown MO 

Fayetteville AR 

Edmond OK 

Region 

KCR 

KAN 

KCR 

NEOK 

OKLA 

Member_ID 

328546 

487485 

344130 

640069 

615908 

Make-Model 

Toyota Supra A91 

BMW M2 Comp 

Ford Mustang 

Toyota Supra 

Chevy Corvette Z06 

Best Tm 

1:19.549 

1:21.202 

1:22.190 

1:25.478 

1:26.146 

In Lap 

13 

10 

8 

8 

10 

Sponsor 

Bob Hindson Racing 

Schwanzstucker Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/11/2021 4:42:42 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-TT-56416 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV TT Championship 

3 PD PE WD 

Sunday Timed Session 1  

Qualifying started at 11:51:19 

Heartland Park 1.8B 1.800 miles 

7/11/2021 11:50 

Heartland Summer Track Fest Hosted by KVRG
July 10 - 11, 2021 Sanction # 21-R-20843

Kansas and Kansas City Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

35 

59 

9 

17 

55 

15 

378 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

Class 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PB 

WB 

PA 

Name 

Todd Hesskamp 

Kent Prather 

Scott Burcham 

Mike & Deb Erpelding 

Lenard Holsworth 

Ken Krenk 

Mel Eward 

Hometown 

Lenexa KS 

Wakarusa KS 

Leawood KS 

North Bend NE 

Overland Park KS 

Lincoln NE 

Hamilton IL 

Region 

KAN 

KAN 

KCR 

NEB 

KCR 

NEB 

DMVR 

Member_ID 

393087 

78161 

554087 

409196 

432737 

395182 

422555 

Make-Model 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Scion FR-S 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX8 

Ford Focus SVT 

Best Tm 

1:21.322 

1:23.058 

1:24.628 

1:25.804 

1:26.236 

1:30.636 

1:31.380 

In Lap 

7 

4 

11 

8 

8 

5 

8 

Sponsor 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

Prather Racing 

Speciality Auto 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/11/2021 2:13:24 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-TT-56416 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV TT Championship 

2 PA PB PC WA WB WC 

Sunday Timed Session 2 

Qualifying started at 13:49:41 

Heartland Park 1.8B 1.800 miles 

7/11/2021 13:50 

Heartland Summer Track Fest Hosted by KVRG
July 10 - 11, 2021 Sanction # 21-R-20843

Kansas and Kansas City Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

12 

1 

99 

49 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

Class 

WD 

PD 

PD 

PD 

Name 

Bryce Skelton 

Craig Wilcox 

Brian Strack 

Albert Hermans 

Hometown 

Fayetteville AR 

Grain Valley MO 

Fairway KS 

Raytown MO 

Region 

NEOK 

KCR 

KAN 

KCR 

Member_ID 

640069 

328546 

487485 

344130 

Make-Model 

Toyota Supra 

Toyota Supra A91 

BMW M2 Comp 

Ford Mustang 

Best Tm 

1:14.830 

1:15.851 

1:17.155 

1:19.180 

In Lap 

6 

9 

7 

2 

Sponsor 

Bob Hindson Racing 

Schwanzstucker Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/11/2021 4:37:29 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-TT-56416 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV TT Championship 

3 PD PE WD 

Sunday Timed Session 2 

Qualifying started at 15:47:32 

Heartland Park 1.8B 1.800 miles 

7/11/2021 15:35 

Heartland Summer Track Fest Hosted by KVRG
July 10 - 11, 2021 Sanction # 21-R-20843

Kansas and Kansas City Regions
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